Navarr, Gen. 
Trias City, Cavite, against the Respondent, NORETO R. 
ROBERTO, with residence and postal addresses at Block 15, 
Lot 5 Villa Monteverde, Brgy. Mulawin, Tanza, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 27, 2025 
amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS ONLY (PhP897,150.00), 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interests as of said date but 
exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
MARCH 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00

[...]

15, Lot 36, Phirst Park Homes Tanza Ph3, Batch 4, 
Brgy. Tanauan, Tanza, Cavite, (2) 2470 Leonor Rivera St., Sta. 
Cruz, Manila and (3) 2557 P. Guevarra St., cor. Tecson St., 
Tondo, Manila, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of December 15, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHT 
HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
TWENTY SEVEN PESOS and 70/100 (PhP1,862,227.70), 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest, penalties and other 
charges as of said date but exclusive of all other charges 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on MARCH 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock

[...]

Blk 9, Phase 3C, Mistletoe Ave., Greenwoods, Dasmariñas 
City, Cavite; Blk. 12 Lot 1, Phase 8A, Primrose Place, 
Greenwoods Village, Brgy. Paliparan I, Dasmariñas City; and 
for the satisfaction of the mortgaged debt which as of 31 
December 2025 amounts to FIVE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
SIXTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THREE 
PESOS & 14/100 (Php5,563,703.14), exclusive of legal fees 
and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned sheriff will sell at public auction on MARCH 20, 
2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter in 
the Ground Floor Lobby of Dasmariñas Community Affairs

[...]

48’W., 
12.00 m. to point 2; Thence N. 12 Deg. 12’W., 13.00 m. to 
point 3; Thence N. 32 Deg. 48’E., 2.83 m. to point 4; Thence 
N. 77 Deg. 48’E., 10.00 m. to point 5; Thence S. 12 Deg. 
12’E., 15.00 m. to the point of beginning, containing an area of 
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT (178) SQUARE METERS. 
All points referred to are indicated on the plan and are marked 
on the ground by P.S., CYL. CONS. MONS 15x40 cm; 
Bearings true; Date of original survey July 27, 1906 - June 11, 
1908 and that of the subdivision survey, April 28-29, 2007 and